# Proposed Regular Meeting Agenda of the Navajo Utah Commission of the Navajo Nation Council November 09, 2021 – 10:00 a.m.

### **Zoom Meeting:**

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81504657239?pwd=TkFGd25lVXZSSGhMK3EvVXpnUHQwZz09

Meeting ID: 815 0465 7239

Passcode: 080156

One tap mobile

+1 346 248 7799, 81504657239# US (Houston)

**Presiding:** Nathaniel Brown, Chairperson

Herman Farley, Vice-Chairperson

- I. Calling the Meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements
- II. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials
- III. Review and Adopt Meeting Agenda
- IV. Review and Adopt May 11, 2021 Regular Meeting Minutes
- V. Appointment of FY2022 NUC Officers:

Chairperson – Oljato Chapter Representative (Council Delegate Herman Daniels) Vice-Chairperson – Dennehotso Chapter Representative (Council Delegate Nathaniel Brown)

#### VI. Receiving Reports:

- 1. Updates on Firewood Research on Navajo Nation Kate Magargal, University of Utah Anthropology Department and Gavin Noyes, Utah Dine' Bikeyah
- 2. Navajo Utah Water Rights Settlement Act Update Joelynn Ashley, Chair; Navajo Nation Water Rights Commission
- 3. ARPA Projects Selection Update and CDBG Appropriations Pearl Yellowman, Division Director; Navajo Division of Community Development
- 4. San Juan County (Utah) Redistricting Plan Leonard Gorman, Executive Director; Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

VII. Old Business: None

VIII. New Business: None

# IX. Executive Director Report

## X. Other(s):

- 1. Resolution NUCNOV-864-21
- 2. Resolution NUCNOV-865-21
- 3. Resolution NUCNOV-866-21

## **XI.** Confirm Next Meeting and Adjournment

1. NUC regular meeting on December 09, 2021 @ Window Rock, AZ or teleconference, 10:00 a.m.